the consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 August 2011. In accordance with the

amendments to HKAS 1, the Group has therefore presented a third statement of financial position

as at 1 August 2011 without the related notes.

Summary of the effects of the above changes in accounting policies
The effects of change in accounting policies described above on the results for the current and

prior years by line items are as follows:

Year ended Year ended

31 July 2013 31 July 2012

HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase in share of profit of an associate 825 413

Decrease in income tax expense 51,835 12,836

Increase in profit for the year 52,660 13,249

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 July 2013

56

CROCODILE GARMENTS ANNUAL REPORT 2012-2013

2 . A P P L I C AT I O N  O F  N E W  A N D  R EV I S E D  H O N G  KO N G  F I NA N C I A L  R E P O RT I N G
S TA N DA R D S  ( “ H K F R S s ” )  ( c o n t i n u e d )

The effects of the above changes in accounting policies on the consolidated financial positions of

the Group as at 1 August 2011 and 31 July 2012 is as follows:

As at 1 August 2011 As at 31 July 2012

(Originally (Originally

stated) Adjustments (Restated) stated) Adjustments (Restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Interest in an associate 17,762 1,566 19,328 20,561 1,979 22,540

Deferred tax liabilities 76,472 (71,806) 4,666 90,081 (84,642) 5,439

Total effects on net assets 994,928 73,372 1,068,300 1,067,712 86,621 1,154,333

Retained profits 533,686 73,372 607,058 605,111 86,621 691,732

Total effects on equity 994,928 73,372 1,068,300 1,067,712 86,621 1,154,333

The effects of the above changes in accounting policies on the consolidated financial positions of

the Group as at 31 July 2013 is as follows:

As at
31 July 2013

HK$’000

Increase in interest in an associate 2,804
Decrease in deferred tax assets (477)
Decrease in deferred tax liabilities 136,954

Total effects on net assets 139,281

Increase in retained earnings 139,281

Total effects on equity 139,281

The effects of the above changes in accounting policies on the Group’s basic and diluted earnings

per share for the current and prior year are as follows:

Year ended Year ended

31 July 2013 31 July 2012